2018 NTA ID Near Term Action Name

2018-0306

2018-0876

2018-0807

2018-0553

2018-0435

2018-0122

2018-0901

2018-0437

2018-0252

2018-0728

2018-0577

2018-0659

2018-0302

2018-0641

2018-0763

2018-0395

2018-0186

2018-0434

2018-0630

2018-0856

2018-0507

2018-0275

2018-0857

2018-0185

2018-0322

2018-0113

2018-0825

2018-0505

2018-0800

2018-0691

2018-0663

2018-0855

2018-0596

2018-0409

2018-0321

2018-0713

2018-0746

2018-0782

2018-0744

30% Design of Priority Estuary Restoration Projects in the
West Central Action Area

Acceleration of shoreline armoring removal in Central
Puget Sound priority reaches

Bainbridge Island Groundwater Management Plan

Blackjack Watershed Protection & Restoration Feasibility
Plan

Chico Creek Culvert (Golf Club Hill Road) and Floodplain
Restoration

City of Port Orchard Annapolis Creek Fish Passage
Enhancement

Curley Creek prioritized restoration

East Kitsap Forage Fish Monitoring

Evergreen Rotary Park Nearshore Restoration
Construction

Feasibility Analysis of Priority Nearshore Restoration
Projects on Public Lands

Fish Park Regional Stormwater Treatment Facility and
Floodplain Restoration

Harper Estuary Bridge

llahee Creek Stormwater Retrofit Project

Improved Landowner Development Decisions to Protect
Critical Areas and Manage Stormwater

scalé: Monitoring water quality a;r;d quantity from
headwaters to estuary to bette.

Kingston Recycled Water Feasibility Study

Kitsap Creek @ Northlake Way fish barrier removal
feasibility, and preliminary design

Koch Creek Regional Stormwater facility
Lower Blackjack Creek Stormwater Facility Retrofits

Marine Drive Sewer System Design and Construction

associated 'sediments in Puget Sound urban bays: A
missing link in the salmon-rela.

Ostrich Bay Creek Stormwater Treatment Retrofit
Construction

Oyster and Ostrich Bay Watershed Assessment to
Identify Protection and Restoration Actions

Parish Creek fish barrier removal, habitat restoration
design, and construction

Shore Friendly Kitsap - Reduction in Marine Shoreline
Armoring

Treatment Facﬂily and Habitat“Restoration, Construction
Phase

Springbrook Creek and Manzanita Creek Watershed
Planning

Strategic West Central Water Type and eDNA
Assessment

Strawberry Creek culvert replacement Silverdale Loop
Rd, Silverdale, WA

The Triad Restoration Project for Blackjack Creek

West Central Coordination of Freshwater Habitat and
Flow Data

West Hills Sewerage Facilities Feasibility, Design and
Construction (Part of WC26)

West Poulsbo Regional Stormwater Treatment Facility
and Shoreline Restoration

West Sound Eelgrass Monitoring Program

Developing a Natural Resources Asset Management
Program

shoreline, critical areas, and stormwater requirements:
Measure, report, and validate th.

Implementation of protection and restoration actions in B-
IBI basins, Phase IV

communities on the Kitsap Peninsula to the effects of a
changing climate.

Protection and restoration of select B-IBI basins, Phase Il

Owner Organization
Kitsap County
Midsound Fisheries

City of Bainbridge
Island

Great Peninsula
Conservancy
Kitsap County

City of Port Orchard
Midsound Fisheries
Suquamish Tribe
City of Bremerton
Kitsap County

City of Poulsbo
Kitsap County
Kitsap County
Kitsap County

D&H Technology
Solutions, Inc.
Kitsap County

City of Bremerton
Kitsap County

City of Port Orchard
City of Bremerton
WA ECY

City of Bremerton
City of Bremerton
City of Bremerton
Kitsap County

City of Poulsbo

City of Bainbridge
Island

Wild Fish Conservancy
Kitsap County
Kitsap Conservation
District

Kitsap County

City of Bremerton
City of Poulsbo
Suquamish Tribe
Kitsap County
Kitsap County

King County

Kitsap County

King County

Primary Contact

Kereki,
Christina

Dorner,
Jeanette

Berg, Christian

Decker,
Jonathan

Peters,
Kathleen

Holt, Zack

Dorner,
Jeanette

Ostrom,
Thomas

Berthiaume,
Chance

Kereki,
Christina

Hart, Anja

Peters,
Kathleen

Crim, Eva
Gurnee, Darren
Holt, Zack
Zaroff, Barbara
Berthiaume,
Chance

Crim, Eva

Holt, Zack
Berthiaume,
Chance

Dutch, Margaret

Berthiaume,
Chance

Berthiaume,
Chance

Berthiaume,
Chance

Kereki,
Christina

Hart, Anja
Berg, Christian
Glasgow, Jamie
Crim, Eva
Garitone, Joy

Peters,
Kathleen

Berthiaume,
Chance

Hart, Anja
Ostrom,
Thomas

Nash, David
Gurnee, Darren
Macneale, Kate

Best, Peter

Macneale, Kate

Stage

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Implementation

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Implementation

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Terminated

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Activity Progress

Off-Track

None

On-Track

None

On-Track

Off-Track

None

On-Track

Off-Track

None

Off-Track

Off-Track

None

On-Track

Off-Track

None

On-Track

None

Off-Track

Off-Track

Off-Track

On-Track

None

Off-Track

None

On-Track

Off-Track

On-Track

None

None

Off-Track

Off-Track

On-Track

On-Track

On-Track

On-Track

None

On-Track

None

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Total NTA Cost

875,000.00

911,900.00

300,000.00

200,000.00

5,000,000.00

4,500,000.00

625,000.00

132,000.00

2,398,989.00

590,000.00

1,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

2,900,000.00

322,328.00

684,000.00

425,000.00

152,000.00

850,000.00

750,000.00

9,900,000.00

69,319.00

950,000.00

125,000.00

1,067,000.00

622,000.00

1,345,000.00

200,000.00

400,000.00

1,000,000.00

720,000.00

250,000.00

6,600,000.00

1,500,000.00

84,400.00

375,000.00

350,600.00

5,000,000.00

136,700.00

750,000.00

Secured Funding

$

$

$

$

300,000.00

3,922,000.00

400,000.00

250,000.00

500,000.00

300,000.00

278,000.00

300,000.00

101,000.00

350,000.00

237,500.00

266,750.00

375,000.00

330,000.00

500,000.00

75,000.00

800,000.00

84,400.00

375,000.00

191,600.00

Funding Needed

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

875,000.00

911,900.00

200,000.00

1,078,000.00

4,100,000.00

625,000.00

132,000.00

2,398,989.00

590,000.00

750,000.00

4,500,000.00

2,600,000.00

44,328.00

684,000.00

125,000.00

51,000.00

500,000.00

750,000.00

9,900,000.00

69,319.00

712,500.00

125,000.00

800,250.00

622,000.00

970,000.00

200,000.00

70,000.00

500,000.00

645,000.00

250,000.00

6,600,000.00

700,000.00

159,000.00

5,000,000.00

136,700.00

750,000.00

Targeted
Funding

$

$

$800,250.00

$

$

70,000.00

2018 Ranking

NEP Funded Tier
None 3
None 4
None 3
None 4
None 4
None 4
None 4
None 4
None 4
None 3
None 4
None 4
None 2
Yes 3
None 2
None 3
None 4
None 3
None 3
None 3
None 3
None 3
None 4
None 4
None 4
None 3
None 4
Yes 3
None 3
None 3
None 3
None 4
None 4
Yes 4
Yes 4
Yes 4
None 3
None 3
None 4

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2020

2020

2022

2020

2020

2020

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2020

2020

2021

2020

2020

2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

Implementation Completion

Start Year Year

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2025

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2022

2022

2020

2022

2028

2022

2022

2022

Activity
Scope

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Local Areas

West Central

South Central, West
Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

Hood Canal, South
Sound, West Central
West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

South Central, South
Sound, West Central
West Central

West Central

West Central

Hood Canal, West
Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

West Central

Hood Canal, South
Sound, West Central

Hood Canal, South
Sound, West Central
Stillaguamish, South
Central, West Central,
Hood Canal, South
Sound, West Central
Stillaguamish, South
Central, West Central,

Primary Regional Priority Approach

SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore
shoreline habitat

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to
levels necessary for salmon recovery

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

CHIN4.1: Build understanding of interactions that
affect how Chinook populations perform

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore
shoreline habitat

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

LDC2.2: Address barriers to improve
implementation plans, policies, and regulations

CHIN4.2: Improve monitoring and assess impacts
of point and nonpoint source pollutants on salmon

CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to
levels necessary for salmon recovery

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

downgrades a'nd achieve ubgraaes 6f shellfish
harvesting areas

CHIN4.2: Improve monitoring and assess impacts
of point and nonpoint source pollutants on salmon

downgrades and achieve upgraaes of shellfish
harvesting areas

BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to
protect and restore water quality.

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for
salmon populations.

education, and/or incentive programs related to
shorelines

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

BIBI2.1: Provide education and incentives for legacy
retrofits.

LDC1.1: Gain a better understanding of current
habitat conditions

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

habitat preservation, land use issues, and critical
areas

downgrades a'nd achieve ubgraaes 6f shellfish
harvesting areas

TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.

CHIN1.9: Create a balance sheet for habitat gain
and loss in the watershed

CHIN1.4: Develop a standardized habitat
assessment methodology and decision framework
SAZ2.2: Address barriers to improve shoreline
implementation plans, policies, and regulations
BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to
protect and restore water quality.

LDC2.2: Address barriers to improve
implementation plans, policies, and regulations
BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to
protect and restore water quality.

Secondary Regional Priority Approaches

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon
populations.

habitats and coofdinatédata, SALl.1: Gain a better
understanding of current shoreline habitat conditions

SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore shoreline
habitat

CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon
populations.

SHELL1.9: Improve water quality to prevent downgrades and
achieve upgrades of shellfish harvesting areas

SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore shoreline
habitat

management practices in working/rﬁral lands, LDC3.1:
Develop and implement outreach, education, and/or incentive
limit pollution and determine water quality strategies,
SHELL1.14: Research and monitor to understand the specific
including excess nutrient loading, SHELL1.9: Improve water
quality to prevent downgrades and achieve upgrades of

restore water quality., CHIN2.6: Incentivize and accelerate
stormwater management for new and existing development.
SHELL1.10: Support TMDL work and water cleanup plans to
limit pollution and determine water quality strategies

limit pollution and determine water quality strategieé, TIF2.1:
Address stormwater treatment.

LDC1.1: Gain a better understanding of current habitat
conditions

SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore shoreline
habitat

SHELL1.9: Improve water quality to prevent downgrades and
achieve upgrades of shellfish harvesting areas

conditions, BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to
protect and restore water quality.

planning, implementation, and enforcement, CHIN1.10:
Enforce and improve compliance with existing regulations

SHELL1.4: Promote voluntary and incentive-based programs
that help working farms contribute to recovery

the watershed, CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to
levels necessary for salmon recovery

limit pollution and determine water quality strategies, TIF1.1:
Enhance toxics reduction measures, authorities and programs
SHELL1.9: Improve water quality to prevent downgrades and
achieve upgrades of shellfish harvesting areas

salmon and steelhead and tracking recovery, CHIN1.3:
Develop a regional definition of critical areas and key habitats
factors affecting shoreline habitat, LDC1.2: Gain understanding
of the social, economic and political factors currently affecting
planning, implementation, and enforcement, LDC2.2: Address
barriers to improve implementation plans, policies, and

political factors affecting shoreline habitat, CHIN2.3: Protect
and improve, where needed, the water holding capacity of



2018-0912

2018-0201

2018-0229

2018-0736

2018-0784

Puget Sound Conservation District Stormwater Action
Team Phase Il

Regional In-stream Flow Coordination for Watershed
Restoration and Enhancement Planning

Simulate Summer Streamflows in Response to
Groundwater Pumping and Climatic Effects
Stormwater park retrofits for water quality, compact
development and human health

Watershed-based planning model for the Kitsap
Peninsula

Puget Sound CD

Kitsap County

USGS

PSRC

Kitsap County

Riley, Kate

Bolger, Jim

Long, Andrew

Harris, Erika

Best, Peter

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

Planning/Design

None

None

Off-Track

Off-Track

Off-Track

$ 295,000.00

$ 220,000.00

$ 1,230,000.00

$ 198,965.00

$ 186,700.00

$ 295,000.00

$ 220,000.00

$ 1,230,000.00

$ 198,965.00

$ 186,700.00

None

None

None

None

None

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Snohomish /
Stillaguamish, South
Hood Canal, South
Sound, West Central
Snohomish /
Stillaguamish, South
Stillaguamish, South
Central, West Central
Hood Canal, South
Sound, West Central

BIBI1.1: Increase local capacity to manage
stormwater programs.

CHIN2.2: Initiate discussions and identify water
science, management, and conservation actions
CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to
levels necessary for salmon recovery

BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to
protect and restore water quality.

economic and political factors currently affecting
habitat

BIBI2.1: Provide education and incentives for legacy retrofits.

CHIN1.1: Engage with local entities on salmon habitat
preservation, land use issues, and critical areas

LDC2.2: Address barriers to improve implementation plans,
policies, and regulations
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