									Targeted		2010 Banking	Implementation	Completion	Activity			
2018 NTA ID	Near Term Action Name	Owner Organization	Primary Contact Stage		Activity Progress	Total NTA Cost	Secured Funding	Funding Needed		NEP Funded Tier					Local Areas	Primary Regional Priority Approach	Secondary Regional Priority Approaches
2018-0306	30% Design of Priority Estuary Restoration Projects in the West Central Action Area	Kitsap County	Kereki, Christina	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 875,000.00	s -	\$ 875,000,00	s -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore shoreline habitat	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon populations.
2010-0300	Acceleration of shoreline armoring removal in Central	raioup Courty	Dorner,	T laming/Design	OII-HACK	V 070,000.00	•	Ç 0,0,000.00	·	110110		2020	2022	Local	South Central, West	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for	population
2018-0876	Puget Sound priority reaches	Midsound Fisheries	Jeanette	Planning/Design	None	\$ 911,900.00	\$ -	\$ 911,900.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	Central	salmon populations. CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to	
2018-0807		City of Bainbridge Island	Berg, Christian	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	levels necessary for salmon recovery	
2018-0553	Blackjack Watershed Protection & Restoration Feasibility Plan	Great Peninsula Conservancy	Decker, Jonathan	Diagning/Design	None	\$ 200,000.00	e	\$ 200,000.00	e	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon populations.	
2016-0555	Chico Creek Culvert (Golf Club Hill Road) and Floodplain	Conservancy	Peters,	Planning/Design	None	\$ 200,000.00	9 -	\$ 200,000.00	φ -	None	4	2020	2022	Lucai	West Certifal	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for	
2018-0435		Kitsap County	Kathleen	Implementation	On-Track	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 3,922,000.00	\$ 1,078,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2019	2021	Local	West Central	salmon populations.	
2018-0122	City of Port Orchard Annapolis Creek Fish Passage Enhancement	City of Port Orchard	Holt, Zack	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon populations.	
		No.	Dorner,			6 005 000 00				Maria		0000	0000		W0	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for	
2018-0901	Curley Creek prioritized restoration	Midsound Fisheries	Jeanette Ostrom,	Planning/Design	None	\$ 625,000.00	5 -	\$ 625,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	salmon populations. CHIN4.1: Build understanding of interactions that	habitats and coordinate data, SA1.1: Gain a better
2018-0437	East Kitsap Forage Fish Monitoring	Suquamish Tribe	Thomas	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 132,000.00	\$ -	\$ 132,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2022	2022	Local	West Central	affect how Chinook populations perform	understanding of current shoreline habitat conditions
2018-0252	Evergreen Rotary Park Nearshore Restoration Construction	City of Bremerton	Berthiaume, Chance	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 2,398,989.00	\$ -	\$ 2,398,989.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon populations.	SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore shoreline habitat
	Feasibility Analysis of Priority Nearshore Restoration		Kereki,						_		_					SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon
2018-0728	Projects on Public Lands Fish Park Regional Stormwater Treatment Facility and	Kitsap County	Christina	Planning/Design	None	\$ 590,000.00	\$ -	\$ 590,000.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	shoreline habitat	populations. SHELL1.9: Improve water quality to prevent downgrades and
2018-0577		City of Poulsbo	Hart, Anja	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.	achieve upgrades of shellfish harvesting areas
2018-0659	Harper Estuary Bridge	Kitsap County	Peters, Kathleen	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 5.000.000.00	\$ 500.000.00	\$ 4.500.000.00	s -	None	4	2021	2025	Local	West Central	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon populations.	SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore shoreline habitat
		- поправоди		T laming/Design	On Huok	,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
2018-0302	-	Kitsap County	Crim, Eva	Planning/Design	None	\$ 2,900,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 2,600,000.00	\$ -	None	2	2020	2022	Local	West Central Hood Canal, South	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.	management and time in wedding/suphling do 1 DC2 4.
2018-0641	Improved Landowner Development Decisions to Protect Critical Areas and Manage Stormwater	Kitsap County	Gurnee, Darren	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 322,328.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 44,328.00	\$ -	Yes	3	2020	2022	Local	Sound, West Central	LDC2.2: Address barriers to improve implementation plans, policies, and regulations	management practices in working/rural lands, LDC3.1: Develop and implement outreach, education, and/or incentive
2040.0702		D&H Technology Solutions, Inc.	Holt Zook	Diagram / Danier	O# Teach	¢ 694,000,00	•	© 694,000,00		None	2	2020	2022	Local	West Central	CHIN4.2: Improve monitoring and assess impacts of point and nonpoint source pollutants on salmon	limit pollution and determine water quality strategies, SHELL1.14: Research and monitor to understand the specific
2018-0763	headwaters to estuary to bette.	Solutions, Inc.	Holt, Zack	Planning/Design	OII-Track	\$ 684,000.00	2 -	\$ 684,000.00	3 -	None	2	2020	2022	Local	west Central	CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to	including excess nutrient loading, SHELL1.9: Improve water
2018-0395		Kitsap County		Planning/Design	None	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	levels necessary for salmon recovery	quality to prevent downgrades and achieve upgrades of
2018-0186	Kitsap Creek @ Northlake Way fish barrier removal feasibility, and preliminary design	City of Bremerton	Berthiaume, Chance	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for salmon populations.	
		15: 0															
2018-0434	Koch Creek Regional Stormwater facility	Kitsap County	Crim, Eva	Planning/Design	None	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.	restore water quality., CHIN2.6: Incentivize and accelerate
2018-0630	Lower Blackjack Creek Stormwater Facility Retrofits	City of Port Orchard	Holt, Zack	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 750,000.00	\$ -	\$ 750,000.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.	stormwater management for new and existing development.
2018-0856	Marine Drive Sewer System Design and Construction	City of Bremerton	Berthiaume, Chance	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 9,900,000.00	s -	\$ 9,900,000.00	s -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	downgrades and achieve upgrades of shellfish harvesting areas	SHELL1.10: Support TMDL work and water cleanup plans to limit pollution and determine water quality strategies
2010 0000	associated sediments in Puget Sound urban bays: A			r iaiiiiig 2 coigii	Cii Tiusii			V 0,000,000	•						South Central, South	CHIN4.2: Improve monitoring and assess impacts	and parameters are seen and a seen a see
2018-0507	missing link in the salmon-rela. Ostrich Bay Creek Stormwater Treatment Retrofit	WA ECY	Dutch, Margaret Berthiaume,	t Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 69,319.00	\$ -	\$ 69,319.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	Sound, West Central	of point and nonpoint source pollutants on salmon downgrades and achieve upgrades of shellfish	limit pollution and determine water quality strategies, TIF2.1:
2018-0275		City of Bremerton	Chance	Implementation	On-Track	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 712,500.00	\$ -	None	3	2019	2021	Local	West Central	harvesting areas	Address stormwater treatment.
2018-0857	Oyster and Ostrich Bay Watershed Assessment to Identify Protection and Restoration Actions	City of Bremerton	Berthiaume, Chance	Planning/Design	None	\$ 125,000.00	s .	\$ 125,000.00	s .	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to protect and restore water quality.	LDC1.1: Gain a better understanding of current habitat conditions
2016-0657	Parish Creek fish barrier removal, habitat restoration	Oity of Bremerton	Berthiaume,	Planning/Design	None	ψ 123,000.00	Ψ	ψ 123,000.00	Ψ -	IVOILE	7	2020	2022	Local	West Central	CHIN7.1: Protect and/or restore critical habitat for	Conditions
2018-0185	3 7	City of Bremerton	Chance	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 1,067,000.00	\$ 266,750.00	\$ 800,250.00	\$ 800,250.00	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	salmon populations.	
2018-0322	Shore Friendly Kitsap - Reduction in Marine Shoreline Armoring	Kitsap County	Kereki, Christina	Planning/Design	None	\$ 622,000.00	\$ -	\$ 622,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	Hood Canal, West Central	education, and/or incentive programs related to shorelines	SA3.3: Implement plans and priorities to restore shoreline habitat
0040 0440	Treatment Facility and Habitat Restoration, Construction	City of Davileh a	Llast Asia	Discourse /Desires	O. Turk	£ 4 245 000 00	e 275 000 00	ê 070 000 00		Nana	2	2020	2022	Lassi	Wast Casterl	TIFO 4. Address stermington treatment	SHELL1.9: Improve water quality to prevent downgrades and achieve upgrades of shellfish harvesting areas
2018-0113		City of Poulsbo City of Bainbridge	Hart, Anja	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 1,345,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 970,000.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment. BIBI2.1: Provide education and incentives for legacy	conditions, BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to
2018-0825	Planning	Island	Berg, Christian	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	retrofits.	protect and restore water quality.
2018-0505	Strategic West Central Water Type and eDNA Assessment	Wild Fish Conservancy	Glasgow, Jamie	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	Yes	3	2019	2022	Local	West Central	LDC1.1: Gain a better understanding of current habitat conditions	planning, implementation, and enforcement, CHIN1.10: Enforce and improve compliance with existing regulations
	Strawberry Creek culvert replacement Silverdale Loop					¢ 1,000,000,00	¢ 500,000,00	\$ 500,000,00		None	2	2020	2022	Local	West Cont!	TIE2 1: Address stormustaria-	
2018-0800		Kitsap County Kitsap Conservation	Crim, Eva	Planning/Design	None	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	3 -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.	SHELL1.4: Promote voluntary and incentive-based programs
2018-0691	The Triad Restoration Project for Blackjack Creek	District		Planning/Design	None	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Local	West Central	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.	that help working farms contribute to recovery
2018-0663	West Central Coordination of Freshwater Habitat and Flow Data	Kitsap County	Peters, Kathleen	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 250,000.00	\$ -	\$ 250,000.00	s -	None	3	2021	2023	Local	West Central	habitat preservation, land use issues, and critical areas	the watershed, CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to levels necessary for salmon recovery
	West Hills Sewerage Facilities Feasibility, Design and		Berthiaume,													downgrades and achieve upgrades of shellfish	limit pollution and determine water quality strategies, TIF1.1:
2018-0855	Construction (Part of WC26) West Poulsbo Regional Stormwater Treatment Facility	City of Bremerton	Chance	Terminated	Off-Track	\$ 6,600,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,600,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	harvesting areas	Enhance toxics reduction measures, authorities and programs SHELL1.9: Improve water quality to prevent downgrades and
2018-0596		City of Poulsbo	Hart, Anja	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Local	West Central	TIF2.1: Address stormwater treatment.	achieve upgrades of shellfish harvesting areas
2018-0409	West Sound Eelgrass Monitoring Program	Suquamish Tribe	Ostrom, Thomas	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 84.400.00	\$ 84,400.00	s -	\$ -	Yes	4	2019	2020	Local	West Central	CHIN1.9: Create a balance sheet for habitat gain and loss in the watershed	salmon and steelhead and tracking recovery, CHIN1.3: Develop a regional definition of critical areas and key habitats
2010-0409	Developing a Natural Resources Asset Management			r larming/Design	OII- HOOK				,		*				Hood Canal, South	CHIN1.4: Develop a standardized habitat	factors affecting shoreline habitat, LDC1.2: Gain understanding
2018-0321		Kitsap County	Nash, David	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	Yes	4	2020	2022	Regional	Sound, West Central	assessment methodology and decision framework	of the social, economic and political factors currently affecting
2018-0713	shoreline, critical areas, and stormwater requirements: Measure, report, and validate th.	Kitsap County	Gurnee, Darren	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 350,600.00	\$ 191,600.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ -	Yes	4	2020	2028	Regional	Hood Canal, South Sound, West Central	SA2.2: Address barriers to improve shoreline implementation plans, policies, and regulations	planning, implementation, and enforcement, LDC2.2: Address barriers to improve implementation plans, policies, and
2010 0740	Implementation of protection and restoration actions in B-	King County				¢ 5,000,000,00	e	\$ 5,000,000,00	e	None	3	2020	2022	Pogional	Stillaguamish, South	BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to	
2018-0746	IBI basins, Phase IV communities on the Kitsap Peninsula to the effects of a	King County	iviacrieale, nate	Planning/Design	None	\$ 5,000,000.00	9 -	\$ 5,000,000.00	φ -	INUITE	3	2020	2022	Regional	Central, West Central, Hood Canal, South	protect and restore water quality. LDC2.2: Address barriers to improve	political factors affecting shoreline habitat, CHIN2.3: Protect
2018-0782	•	Kitsap County	Best, Peter	Planning/Design	On-Track	\$ 136,700.00	\$ -	\$ 136,700.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Regional	Sound, West Central	implementation plans, policies, and regulations	and improve, where needed, the water holding capacity of
2018-0744	Protection and restoration of select B-IBI basins, Phase III	King County	Macneale, Kate	Planning/Design	None	\$ 750,000.00	\$ -	\$ 750,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Regional	Stillaguamish, South Central, West Central,	BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to protect and restore water quality.	

	Puget Sound Conservation District Stormwater Action Team Phase II	Puget Sound CD	Riley, Kate	Planning/Design	None	\$ 295,000.00	\$ -	\$ 295,000.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Regional		BIBI1.1: Increase local capacity to manage stormwater programs.	BIBI2.1: Provide education and incentives for legacy retrofits.
	Regional In-stream Flow Coordination for Watershed Restoration and Enhancement Planning	Kitsap County	Bolger, Jim	Planning/Design	None	\$ 220,000.00	\$ -	\$ 220,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Regional	Hood Canal, South Sound, West Central	CHIN2.2: Initiate discussions and identify water science, management, and conservation actions	CHIN1.1: Engage with local entities on salmon habitat preservation, land use issues, and critical areas
	Simulate Summer Streamflows in Response to Groundwater Pumping and Climatic Effects	USGS	Long, Andrew	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 1,230,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,230,000.00	\$ -	None	4	2020	2022	Regional	Snohomish / Stillaguamish, South	CHIN2.1: Protect and restore instream flows to levels necessary for salmon recovery	
	Stormwater park retrofits for water quality, compact development and human health	PSRC	Harris, Erika	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 198,965.00	\$ -	\$ 198,965.00	\$ -	None	2	2020	2022	Regional		BIBI5.1: Conduct watershed-scale planning to protect and restore water quality.	
	Watershed-based planning model for the Kitsap														Hood Canal, South	economic and political factors currently affecting	LDC2.2: Address barriers to improve implementation plans,
2018-0784	Peninsula	Kitsap County	Best, Peter	Planning/Design	Off-Track	\$ 186,700.00	\$ -	\$ 186,700.00	\$ -	None	3	2020	2022	Regional	Sound, West Central	habitat	policies, and regulations